OFFICE OF THE CITY MANAGER LITTLE ROCK, ARKANSAS

BOARD OF DIRECTORS COMMUNICATION MARCH 20, 2018 AGENDA

Subject:	Action Required:	Approved By:
Purchase of a Rotary Lift System for the Fleet Services Department	Ordinance √ Resolution Approval Information Report	
Submitted By:		
Fleet Services Department		Bruce T. Moore City Manager
SYNOPSIS FISCAL IMPACT	A resolution authorizing the City Manager to enter into a contract with Vehicle Service Group for the purchase of a Rotary Lift System for the Fleet Services Department. Total cost of this purchase is \$66,744.21, and funds for this purchase are allocated in the Fleet Services Building Maintenance Account No. 600001-61010.	
RECOMMENDATION	Approval of the resolution.	
BACKGROUND	This purchase will allow for replacement of an aged lift system currently being used at the Landfill Maintenance Facility. Vendor selection was made through the National Joint Powers Alliance (NJPA) Contract No. 061015-RRL.	